OP \$40.00 274957

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prairie Grove Farms LLC		02/29/2004	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Excel Corporation	
Street Address:	151 N. Main Street	
City:	Wichita	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2749578	PRAIRIE GROVE FARMS 100% NATURAL PORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)742-6349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-742-2573

Email: trademark_docketing@cargill.com

Correspondent Name: Cargill, Incorporated

Address Line 1: PO Box 5624

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2749578

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Swartz

Total Attachments: 1

source=Prairie Grove Farms#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002817 FRAME: 0519

900006557

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PRAIRIE GROVE FARMS LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business at 125 N. First Street, DeKalb, Illinois 60115 (hereinafter "Assignor") adopted, used and is using the trademarks PRAIRIE GROVE FARMS and PRAIRIE GROVE FARMS & Design and is the owner of a trademark Registration Number 2,749,578 in the United States (hereinafter "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, EXCEL CORPORATION (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal office and place of business at 151 N. Main, Wichita, Kansas is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest, including Common Law rights, in and to said Trademarks and the registration thereof in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the registration thereof.

This Assignment was executed at

on <u>29</u>	February, 2004.
	PRAIRIE GROVE FARMS LLC
	Signature: Tracy Cullians
	Name: Tracy Williams
	Title: President

#334976

RECORDED: 03/26/2004

REEL: 002817 FRAME: 0520